Docket No.: 920653-907106

NOV 2 1 2006



| ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECURDATION P | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|--|
| | TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼ | Y Y Y |
| | ffice. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Werner Doppstadt | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Doppstadt Calbe GmbH Address: Barbyer Chausser 3 |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| S Assignment | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Calbe-Saale State/Prov.: |
| ☐ Other | |
| Execution Date: October 19, 2006 | LIF. |
| en presi, ingres o program of the pr | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| | 4,927,528 |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes 🛭 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Glenn W. Ohlson | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Registration No. 28,455 Address: PO Box 2786 | ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| of Walk Wilder Control of the Contro | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 12-0913 |
| City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| Country: USA ZIP: 60690-2786 | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform of the original document. Glenn W. Ohlson | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May W. Ohran November 21, 2006 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Sover sheet, attachments, and document |
| Mak documents to be recorded Mak Stop Assigni | diver street, attachments, who are the second of the secon |

11/28/2006 MJAMA1

00000030 120913 4927528

01 FC:8021

`

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 11/21/2006 11:20:31 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3127595646 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-38



RECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER
NOV 2 1 2006

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Werner Doppstadt, a German company, having an office and principal place of business at Vossnacker Str. 67, 42555 Velbert, Germany ("Assignor") and Doppstadt Calbe GmbH, a German company, having an office and principal place of business at Barbyer Chaussee 3, 39240 Calbe-Saale, Germany ("Assignee").

11/21/2006 10:20

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 4,927,528 and the inventions described and claimed therein (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and in and to the invention described and claimed therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, all priority rights thereto, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, all letters patent that issue therefrom, and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein, together with the right to recover past, present and future damages for all infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed this 19 day of october, 2006.

Jasmine fiss

Werner Doppstadt By: Wenger Doppstads

Printed Name: Weind Doppsidd

Title:

CHDS01 GOHLSON 329210v1

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 11/21/2006 11:20:31 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3127595646 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-38

-UR. Nr. 1543/2006-

Hier it beglaubige ich die vor mir anerkannte Unterschrift des Herrn Werner Doppstadt,

Kaufi ann, geboren am 13.12.1943, wohnhaft in 42551 Velbert, Eintrachtstraße 20, von Pi son bekannt, sowie in gefertigte Unterschrift der Notarfachangestellten Jasmina Guso, geschäftsansässig in 42555 Velbert, Hauptstraße 101, als Zeugin, mir von Lerson bekannt.

Gleichzeits erkläre ich, daß ich die Unterzeichneten gefragt habe, ob ich bereits in einer Angele enheit die Gegenstand dieser Beglaubigung ist, außerhalb des Notaramtes tätig war ook bin. Ich bestätige, daß die Unterzeichneten dies verneint haben.

Velbert-Lang berg, den 19. Oktober 2006

Rechtsanwältin als antlich bestellte Vertreterin des Notars Horst K. Benk



| APOSTILLE | |
|--|--|
| (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1981) | |
| 1. Land: Bundearapublik Deutschland | |
| Diese öffentliche Urkunde | |
| 2 ist unterschrieben von Trau ledition - | |
| 112x ton Much | |
| 3. in seiner Elgenschaft als GLMH. Deptelle UPTTE- | |
| Lenin des Votas Horst L. Benk | |
| 4. się ist versehen mit dem Stempel/Siegel des (der) | |
| Notacs Horst R. Benk in | |
| Velbert-Langenberg | |
| Policial Control of Co | |
| Wuppertail 3 U. Ukt. Ub | |
| July Washington des Landgerichts | |
| 8. unter Nr. 910 E - 436 / 8006 A | |
| | |
| 9. Stempet/Siegel: 10. Unterschrift: | |
| | |
| DES LANDE (Wildow) | |
| Wildon) | |
| THE WOPPERTURE | |

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 11/21/2006 11:20:31 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3127595646 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-38

PATENT REEL: 018627 FRAME: 0434